STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

AND

THE 29A JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DISTRICT COURT

ORDER MOTION TO MODIFY CONDITION OF PROBATION

It is hereby ordered that any defendant who appears in any District Criminal Court within the 29A Judicial District and is convicted of a designated Domestic Violence Offense shall be subject to condition #11 of the AOC-CR-604 which states "The court finds that the defendant is responsible for acts of Domestic Violence and there is an abuser treatment program, approved by the Domestic Violence Commission, reasonably available to the defendant, and the defendant shall attend and complete that treatment."

It is hereby ordered that unless otherwise specifically ordered by the sentencing Judge the above condition of probation shall be enforced in all designated (Statutory Authority: G.S. 50B) Domestic Violence cases.

This order is entered by the Chief Presiding District Court Judge of the 29A Judicial District of North Carolina.

THIS IS THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2007

Chief District Court Judge C. Randy Pool